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Albertson-Wren Robin Charlottesville VA ralbertsonwren@stab.org Grade 1 teacher St. Anne's Belfield School

Anderson Mike Durham NH    wellbalancedteacher@gmail.com Educational consultant Mike Anderson Consulting

   Antico Sue Hampton NH santico@sau90.org  Counselor Marston ES

Atkinson Lindsey Arlington VA lindsey.atkinson@fcps.edu Math Resource teacher Sleepy Hollow ES

   Avery-Jagla Cate Turners Falls MA cate@responsiveclassroom.org
Consulting and Certification 

Coordinator
NEFC 

Bard
Virginia 

(Ginger)
Rowley MA gingerbard@hotmail.com Grade 3 teacher Pine Grove ES

Bass Katie
Gilmanton Iron 

Works
NH    kbass@gilmanton.k12.nh.us Grade 3 teacher Gilmanton ES

   Bates April Dyer Brook ME rabates@fairpoint.net Grade 4 teacher
Southern Aroostook 

Community School

Barker Jaclyn Greenville PA jbarker@shenango.k12.pa.us Grade 1 teacher
Shenango Elmenentary 

School

Beauregard
Elizabeth 

(Beth)
Schenectady NY bbeauregard@sgcsd.net Grade 2 teacher Sacandaga ES

Blume Amber Sioux Falls SD amber.blume@k12.sd.us  Instructional coach Sioux Falls School District

Bonick Lauren LaGrange IL lbonick@d105.net  Grades 4-5-6 teacher Seventh Avenue ES

   Bousquet Lauri Pepe Syracuse NY lpbousquet@earthlink.net  Lemoyne College

Boyden Justina Moretown VT jboyden@faystonschool.org Grade 1-2 teacher Fayston ES

   Broughton Mary Jane Bristol VT mbroughton@anesu.org Kindergarten teacher Bristol Elementary 
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   Bukowick Gretchen Turners Falls MA gretchen@responsiveclassroom.org
Director of Consulting and 

Certification
NEFC 

Cardina Alicia Anne Asheville NC aliciacardina@gmail.com  Grade 1 teacher Carolina Day School

Cartwright Kerra Saco ME kcartwright@rsu23.org Grade 1 teacher Young School

Cavalieri Donna Hampton NH donnacavalieri17@comcast.net  Counselor Centre School

Cofie-Raczko Jane Herndon VA jecofie@fcps.edu  Grade 1 teacher Garfield ES

Coughlin Seana Springfield MA coughlins@sps.springfield.ma.us Grades 1-2 teacher Springfield Academy ES

Crowe Caltha Bethany CT caltha.crowe@att.net  W+J35riter, CT

Cyr Shannon Winnipeg MB shannon.cyr@lrsd.net Postive Behavior Support Teacher Hastings School

Dahlin Amanda Naperville IL adahlin@d105.net  Spring Avenue ES

Dallett Nancy Springfield PA Nancy.Dallett@ssdcougars.org Grade 1 teacher Scenic Hills ES

Davis Carol Ann Arbor MI carol@responsiveclassroom.org Professional Development Designer NEFC 

DeCook Harold Lyons NY harolddecook@yahoo.com consultant
Newark Central School 

District+K46

Del Cotto Alida Countryside IL adelcotto@d105.net Grade 1 teacher Ideal ES

Dennis Michael Reston VA    michael.dennis@fcps.edu Music teacher Dogwood ES

Dewey-Wells Lisa Annapolis MD lisa@responsiveclassroom.org Professional Development Designer NEFC 

Updated November 21, 2014 Report changes/updates to amanda.rood@responsiveclassroom.org

https://www.responsiveclassroom.org/users/acardina
https://www.responsiveclassroom.org/users/kerra24
https://www.responsiveclassroom.org/users/jecofie
https://www.responsiveclassroom.org/users/caltha
https://www.responsiveclassroom.org/users/shanncyr
https://www.responsiveclassroom.org/users/adahlin
https://www.responsiveclassroom.org/users/cdavis
https://www.responsiveclassroom.org/users/harold-decook
https://www.responsiveclassroom.org/users/lisa-dewey-wells
mailto:lisa@responsiveclassroom.org


Responsive Classroom Teacher Leaders This directory is for the private, personal use by Teacher Leaders only.  

Last name First name Town State Email Title/position School

Duffy
Mary 

Elizabeth
LaGrange IL mduffy@d105.net  Grade 1 teacher Seventh Avenue ES

Ehst Meredith Green Lane PA mehst@soudertonsd.org Grade 1 teacher Salford Hills ES

Enright Johanna Hodgkins IL jenright@d105.net Grade 1 teacher Hodgkins ES

Farmer Stephanie Aston PA stephanie_farmer@verizon.net Grade 3/Gifted Teacher Mount Pleasant ES

Fillion Sarah Nashua NH sarah@responsiveclassroom.org Professional Development Designer NEFC 

Finnegan Patricia Westport CT finnegan54@gmail.com Assistant Principal
International School at 

Dundee

Fleming Caryn Shelton CT CFleming@fairfieldschools.org Grade 4 teacher Osborn Hill

Foley Kate Alameda CA katefo@msn.com Grade 2 teacher St Paul's Episcopal School

   Folliard Julie Chicago IL jfolliard@d105.net Grade 5 teacher Spring Avenue ES

Forton Mary Beth Turners Falls MA marybeth@responsiveclassroom.org
Director of Publications and 

Communications
NEFC 

Foster Molly Charlottesville VA mfoster@k12albemarle.org Art teacher Hollymead ES

Freeman-Loftis Babs Nashville TN babs@responsiveclassroom.org Staff RC Consultant NEFC 

Frey Anne Ludlow MA Grade 4 teacher

Gardner Rebecca Cincinnnatus NY rgardner@cc.cnyric.org Grade 3 teacher Cincinnatus Central School

Garsh Lisa Needham MA lgarsh@alumni.brown.edu Grade 2 teacher Broadmeadow ES
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Gerres Megan Belle Plaine MN murphygerres@yahoo.com Kindergarten teacher Chatfield ES

Ghosh Suzy Fairfax VA    slghosh@fcps.edu Grade 3 Bush Hill ES

Giffin Theresa Montpelier VT theresa@mpsvt.org Coach/mentor Union ES

Gill Michelle Lorton VA megill1@fcps.edu Grade 4 teacher Garfield ES

Goodhand Meg Durham NC meg.goodhand@gmail.com  Instructional Facilitator Sandy Ridge ES

   Gorman Casimira LaGrange IL cgorman@d105.net Grade 4 teacher Ideal ES

   Groot Martha Canandaigua NY   mgroot@rochester.rr.com  Kindergarten teacher Lincoln ES

Gross Amber Yarmouth ME amber_gross@yarmouthschools.org Counselor William H Rowe School

Halagan Sheri Chagrin Falls OH sheri.halagan@chagrinschools.org Grade 3 teacher Gurney ES

Halsey Grace Woodbridge CT gjphalsey@yahoo.com Grade 2 teacher Beecher Road ES 

   Halsey Peter Woodbridge CT phalsey@woodbridge.k12.ct.us Grade 3 teacher Beecher Road ES 

Hanley Martha Worcester MA    marthahanley68@gmail.com Grade 4 teacher Grafton ES

   Hawkins Jenn Stratford CT jdhawk3@me.com Grade 4 teacher Coleytown ES

   Hawkins Katy Providence RI khawkins@mosesbrown.org Grade 1 teacher Moses Brown School

   Hawkins Susie Colchester CT shawk19@colchesterct.org Grade 1-2 Teacher Colchester ES
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Hendricks Lauren Pennsburg PA lhendricks@soudertonsd.org Grade 1-2 Teacher Salford Hills ES

Henry Allison Turners Falls MA allison@responsiveclassroom.org
Manager of School Services 

Contracts
NEFC 

Hernandez, Jr. Antonio Lancaster PA tnl02@verizon.net Pre-K teacher
Lancaster Country Day 

School

   Hobe Barb Hickory Hills IL bhobe@d105.net Grade 3 teacher Ideal ES

Holenko Jean Oak Bluffs MA jean_holenko@mvyps.org Math teacher grade 7 Oak Bluffs School

Houser Valerie Philadelphia PA vhouser@psd.org Curriculum Support teacher
Pennsylvania School for the 

Deaf

Howard Kirsten Lee Springfield VA kirsten.social@gmail.com Grade 1 teacher Garfield ES

Huckaby Glenda Meansville GA    glendahuckaby@crosspointeacademy.org Grade 1 teacher
Cross Pointe Christian 

Academy

Hutto Becky Yardley PA beckyhutto@comcast.net  Robert Hunter ES

Izzo Linda Honeoye Falls NY izzol@victorschools.org General classroom teacher
Victor Central Schools, 

Early Childhood Ed Center

Jacoby Sarah Arlington VA sarah.jacoby@fcps.edu Grade 5 teacher Garfield ES

Januszka Dana Bordentown NJ mrsjanuszka@hotmail.com Kindergarten teacher
South Brunswick School 

District

Jasinski Liz Chapel Hill NC RFJMLJ@aol.com
Faculty Trainer/Coach

former Grade 3 teacher
Durham Academy

Jones Stephanie Sioux Falls SD Stephanie.Jones@k12.sd.us
Grade 4 teacher, staff development 

leader
Rosa Parks ES

Jordan Jenn Holliston MA    jmjordan7@aol.com Grade 5 teacher Hopkins School
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Keefe Tim West Haven CT tk03@aol.com  Grade 3 teacher Washington Magnet School

Keegan Susan Lexington KY skeegan@sayreschool.org Grade 4 teacher Sayre School

Keener Patty Orlando FL pkeener@cfl.rr.com Grade 3 teacher
Lake Highland Preparatory 

School

Kelly Julie Bowie MD    jkelly@stmatthias.org Art teacher, Librarian Academy of St. Matthias

Kennedy-Stowe Margaret Woodstock NY LASMLK1116@aol.com Grade 2 teacher Zena Elementary

Kostaneski Marylisa Upper Darby PA mkostaneski@upperdarbysd.org Lead Teacher Drexel Hill Middle School

Kruse Cynthia Coatesville PA krusecindy@gmail.com  Professional Development Specialist
Delaware County 

Intermediate Unit

Kurnyak Abbie Lafayette IN abbiekurnyak@gmail.com Grade 2-3 multiage teacher New Community School

Kyriakides Gabrielle Lawrenceville NJ    gabrielle.kyriakides@gmail.com Grade 1 Princeton Day School

Lanier Rachel Springfield VA relanier@fcps.edu Grade 2 Spanish immersion teacher Ravensworth ES

Law Deanna Providence RI    dlaw@hopkinton.k12.ma.us Grade 4 teacher Hopkins School

Lewandowski Angie Hodgkins IL alewandowski@d105.net  Grade 6 teacher Hodgkins ES

Lewis Christine Gaithersburg MD    clewis@saes.org Grade 1 teacher
St. Andrew's Episcopal 

School

Lunetta Gail
Washington 

Crossing
PA glunetta@comcast.net  Retired teacher, Consultant

Lynch Lindsey Minneapolis MN    lindsey.lynch@responsiveclassroom.org Staff RC Consultant NEFC 
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Majewski Lynn Newtown PA Lynn.Majewski@responsiveclassroom.org Staff RC Consultant NEFC 

   Manack Carol Fayette City PA carol.manack@bellevernonarea.net Grade 5 teacher Rostraver ES

   McCarthy Deb Fairfax VT mccarthyd@fcsuvt.org Guidance St. Albans City School

McCullough Ramona Manassas VA ramona.mccullough@fcps.edu 
Responsive Classroom Curriculum 

Resource Teacher

Fairfax County Public 

Schools

McDonald Jennifer Ludlow MA j_mcdonald@ludlowps.org  Grade 3 teacher Veterans Park School

McIntyre Jennifer Fairfax VA jennifer.mcintyre@fcps.edu Grade 2 teacher Beech Tree ES

Meehan Caitie Alexandria VA caitie.meehan@gmail.com  Grade 3 teacher Lynbrook ES

   Monterosso Rose Paradise Valley AZ rosengary267@icloud.com Grade 4 teacher North Ranch ES 

   Moline Pamela Burlington MA    pam@molinefamily.com Computer science teacher
Prospect Hill Academy 

Charter School

Moral Andrew Newtown PA amoral@crsd.org Grade 6 teacher Sol Feinstone ES

   Muncer Dina Willow Grove PA dmuncer@crsd.org Grade 3 teacher Holland ES

O'Grady Kerry Sterling VA kerry@responsiveclassroom.org Staff RC Consultant NEFC 

O'Hare Jamie East Montpelier VT johare@u32.org Kindergarten teacher East Montpelier ES

Oliver Amy Lodi WI amels5@msn.com Principal
Galesville ES & Trempealeau 

ES

Ollmann Cheryl Baton Rouge LA cherylollmann@bellsouth.net  Principal Children's Charter School
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O'Malley Laura Boxborough MA    lomalley@hopkinton.k12.ma.us Grade 3 teacher Elmwood School

Pattison Betsy Hamden CT bpattison@hamden.org Grade 3 teacher Dunbar Hill School

Pelis Susan M. Greenfield MA spelis@gmrsd.org Grade 2 teacher Montague ES

   Peterson Melissa Scotia NY mpeterson@sgcsd.net Kindergarten teacher Sacandaga ES

Pine Carmela Alexandria VA    ckpine@fcps.edu Grade 4 teacher Lynbrook ES

Propp Suzanne Westport CT suzanne@proppmail.com Music teacher Green's Farms ES

Provost Janet Barrington RI provostj@bpsmail.org 

Grade 3 teacher; RC-Consulting 

Teacher for Barrington Public 

Schools

Primrose Hill ES

Rakow Sue Ithaca NY e.rakow@gmail.com PreK staff developer Ithaca City School District

   Reid Brigitte Alfred ME brigitte.a.reid@gmail.com Kindergarten teacher Hussey ES

Riordan Joan Stamford CT jriordan23@aol.com Kindergarten teacher Newfield ES

Rizzardi Caitlin Brookline MA   caitlin.rizzardi@gmail.com Grade 5 teacher Hopkins School

Robbins Alice New London CT alrob72100@aol.com Grade 3 teacher Jennings ES

Robert Gayle Luling LA grobert16@cox.net Grade 1 teacher Mimosa Park ES

Roberts Candace Barrington RI robertsc@bpsmail.org Grade 1 teacher Nayatt School

Robitaille Heather Middlesex VT    hlr0525@yahoo.com Grade 5 teacher Rumney Memorial School
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Rood Amanda Turners Falls MA amanda.rood@responsiveclassroom.org
Administrative Assistant for 

Professional Development
NEFC 

Roser Susan Hebron CT susanroser@sbcglobal.net 

Rothrock-

Condron
Julie Amherst MA RothrockJ@arps.org Grade 2 teacher Wildwood ES

Rottman Carolyn Woodbury MN    rottman14@comcast.net Guidance/Psych/Behavior Specialist Bruce F Vento ES

Rowe Susan Toledo OH suerowe@buckeye-express.com
Intervention Specialist-Emotionally 

Disturbed
East Broadway ES

Schwenk Amanda Clarks Summit PA arruane@aol.com Grade 1 teacher Newton-Ransom ES

Samuels Jill Dorchester MA jill_samuels@brookline.k12.ma.us Grade 5 teacher Heath School

Saunders Meghan Milford MA    msaunders@hopkinton.k12.ma.us Grade 5 teacher Hopkins School

Scott Sarah Charlottesville VA    sescavone@yahoo.com
Reading & Math Intervention 

teacher
Greer Elementary School

Shaw Patrick DeWitt NY    pshaw@ocmboces.org Grade 3-5 teacher OCM BOCES

Singer Erin New Orleans LA esinger@trinitynola.com Grade 1 teacher Trinity Episcopal School

Sita Deborah Alexandria VA dasita@fcps.edu  Grade 3 teacher Hollins Meadow ES

Smith Kathleen L. Mystic CT ward.smith@snet.net Grade 1 teacher Flanders ES

Snare Barb York PA bsnare@cysd.k12.pa.us Principal Hayshire ES

Sperling Gail Cincinnati OH gasperling@rockwernacademy.org Grade 2 teacher Rockwern Academy
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Spero Jenny Athens OH    jenny@responsiveclassroom.org Staff RC Consultant NEFC 

Story Allyson Wilton CT storya@wilton.k12.ct.us  Grade 3 teacher Cider Mill School

Stout Lisa Toledo OH lastout33@yahoo.com Grade 3 teacher Sherman ES

Sullivan Julie Westford MA sullivanj@westfordk12.us Grades 1-2 looping teacher Rita Edwards Miller School

Svoboda Emma Ashfield MA emmasvoboda@gmail.com Principal Hawlemont Regional ES

Ta Sherri Fairfax Station VA seta@fcps.edu Grade 4 teacher Beech Tree ES

Thomas Elaine New Paltz NY ethomas@newpaltz.k12.ny.us Grade 3 teacher Lenape ES

Thomas Latisha Canton MI    lthomas@uprep.com Instructional coach 
University Prep Academy 

Mark Murray Campus

   Tierney Tracey Milford NH ttierney@sau40.com Grade 3 teacher Heron Pond School

Umstatter Kate Brooklyn NY kateumstatter@gmail.com  Grade 3 teacher PS 503

VanOoyen Kristin Newark NY kvanooyen@newark.k12.ny.us  Grade 1 teacher Lincoln ES

Verdone Jeanette Malden MA    jverdone@prospecthillacademy.org Grade 3 teacher Prospect Hill Academy 

Wade Amy Canandaigua NY awade2@rochester.rr.com K-1-2 teacher Canandaigua Primary School

Waggoner Kathy Westwood NJ    wiscokat@comcast.net Pre-K-K teacher
Montclair Kimberley 

Academy

Walsh Bethany LaGrange IL bwalsh@d105.net  Grade 3 teacher Seventh Avenue ES
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Wilhelm Nicole Fairfield CT marknicole7807@yahoo.com K-5 Reading Specialist Green's Farms ES

Williams Brittany Newbury MA bwilliams@trsd.net Grade 3 teacher Newbury ES

Williams Pamela Trumbull CT    pwilliams@fairfieldschools.org K-5 Math/Science Riverfield ES

Wineski Christina Fredericksburg VA    wineskicl@staffordschools.net Grade 4 teacher Hartwood ES

Wingate Julianne Indianapolis IN jwingate@orchard.org Kindergarten teacher Orchard School

Wisell Michaela Bristol VT mwisell@anesu.org Physical Education teacher Bristol ES

Wood Sherry Turners Falls MA sher.wood@comcast.net Grade 3 teacher Montague ES

Zink Erin Fairfax VA    erin.zink81@gmail.com Grade 3 teacher Beech Tree ES
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